

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Josie White Development Director, South Valley Services

T: 801-634-2408 E: josiew@svsutah.org

Support Survivors Like Geo This Domestic Violence Awareness Month

West Jordan, **Utah** — This Domestic Violence Awareness Month, South Valley Services (SVS) is highlighting the transformative journeys of survivors like Geo, who found hope and support through our programs. Geo shared, "I was looking for help for an apartment for me and my kids. I was referred to SVS. Since I started working with my caseworker, they went above and beyond to ensure we were okay. I am grateful to SVS for connecting me to resources that helped me regain my strength and knowledge."

Geo's experience is just one of many stories showcasing how SVS empowers individuals to rebuild their lives after domestic violence. This October, you can help more survivors like Geo by contributing to our mission.

Every dollar makes a difference:

- \$10 provides a month of bus passes for a survivor without transportation.
- \$25 helps with food cards for clients staying in hotels when shelter beds are full.
- \$50 supplies a pack of diapers and wipes for a survivor with young children.
- \$75 equips survivors moving into new housing with essential cleaning supplies.
- \$100 covers a month's worth of gas for a survivor to travel to job opportunities.
- \$250 ensures our shelter remains stocked with fresh groceries, milk, and juice for families.

Your support today can offer hope, healing, and a fresh start for survivors in our community. We invite you to join us in making a difference by donating now at www.svsutah.org/donate.

###

About South Valley Services

South Valley Services (SVS) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that has served the local community since 1998. South Valley Services is a survivor-centered organization where individuals impacted by domestic abuse and sexual violence can realize their own strength, courage, and resilience while on their path to an empowered future. For more information, please visit our website at www.svsutah.org